Client Code: SANREL20.003APC

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O						
Name of conveying party:	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party:</li></ol>					
Jean-Vincent Ficet	Name: BULL SAS					
Philippe Couvee     Nicolas Morey-Chaisemartin	Street Address: Rue Jean Jaures					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	City: Les Clayes Sous Bois					
attached?	Country: France					
() Yes (X) No	Country, France					
	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?					
Nature of conveyance:     (X) Assignment () Security Agreement     () Merger () Change of Name	() Yes (X) No					
Execution Date:	<ol> <li>US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):</li> </ol>					
1. November 16, 2011 2. November 16, 2011	(X) Patent Application No.: 13/379,984 Filing Date: December 21, 2011					
3. November 16, 2011	Additional numbers attached?					
	() Yes (X) No					
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Customer No. 20,995						
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP						
2040 Main Street, 14 <sup>th</sup> Floor						
Irvine, CA 92614 <b>Return Fax:</b> (949) 760-9502						
Attorney's Docket No.: SANREL20.003APC						
	C. Danasikasasasasasas					
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410					
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.					
Statement and signature.	THE PARTIES AND THE PARTIES AN					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct, and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original decument						
Paul C. Steinhardt Name of Person Signing	Emplowed 12/21/11					
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature / / Date					
30,806	C.					
Registration No.						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3						

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

12455881 121911

> **PATENT REEL: 027484 FRAME: 0303**

PATENT

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

	WHERE French	EAS, I/WE (1) _	Jean-Vincent F citizen, residin	ICET g at 29 route	de Villaroux	, F-73110 LA	CHAPELLE E	SLANCHE,
France								
		e COUVEE		g at 2, Chen	in des Tour	terelles, F-3819	0 VILLARD	BONNOT,
(3)	Nicolas	MOREY-CHA	TERMADITIN			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	garagilar di dan sali di dikara masa saling bandipalikan di dikardi ya	the production of the second o
a Prance	French		citizen, residin			e, F-38400 SA)		DHÈRES,
and usefu	ul impro	vements in "Me	or (collectively if rethods and device: ting schemes", the	s for evaluati	ng intercom			
(a)	0	was executed or	n even date herewi	th;				
(p)	0	Mail No., as	Application No.	not yet kno	wn	n No. 0 /	and was at	O Express nended on
(c) [	0		and claimed in Po		and as a	ion No mended under and/or under	PCT Artic	de 19 on
		**************************************		(if any).	()/			
France_ desires to	acquire		JLL SAS Jean Jaurès, , title, and interest sessions.			Charginafter r	aformed to be	BOIS,
acknowle presents of the entire said impr continuati and exten requests t	edged, A does here right, to rovementions the usions the the Com	assignor hereby eby sell, assign, itle, and interest ts, and any Pat reof, and all Pat ereof, and all rig anissioner of Pa	or good and valua acknowledges tha transfer and set over in the United State ent Applications in ents of the United phts of priority und tents of the United resentatives and as	at it has sold er, unto Assign tes of Americ in the United States of Americation of States of Andrews I States of Andrews	, assigned, to the control of the co	ransferred and essors, legal rep itories and pos merica and all may be granted ms; and Assign ne all Patents f	set over, and oresentatives a sessions in, to divisions, rerelated thereon and cor hereby author said impro-	d by these nd assigns, and under newals and all reissues norizes and
AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.								
I	IN TEST	IMONY WHER	EOF, Assignor in	tending to be	legally bound	l has hereunto	affixed its sign	ature.
This 16	day	of Novemb	<u>م 20 ا</u> ا	Jan	· Vina	uk F/C Jean-Vincen	EI	
Signature	of Witn	ess:		Signature of	mrst mventor	Jean-vincen	-FICEL V	
Printed N	ame of V	Witness:	ibashier S	DUGUE	**************************************			
This 16	day c	Novemb	ور 20	Signature of	Ph. Com-	tor Philippe C	OUVEE	erended reports are comp.

PATENT REEL: 027484 FRAME: 0304 Signature of Witness:

Printed Name of Witness: Sasking Ducce

This A day of Novembra, 2011

Signature of third inventor Nicolas MOREY-

CHAISEMARTIN

Signature of Witness:

Printed Name of Witness: Sebasties DVGUE

2329566 012606

PATENT REEL: 027484 FRAME: 0305